As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 213

Senator Hughes

ARESOLUTION

Honoring Greg Skinner on being named a 2015 Best Real Estate Agent in America.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Greg Skinner on being listed among the 2015 Best Real Estate Agents in America by Real Trends; and

WHEREAS, The owner of ERA Real Solutions Realty, Greg Skinner has combined civic concern and dedication with the utmost professionalism to become a dynamic leader in his field, and this esteemed honor is a fitting tribute to him for the outstanding contributions he had made to the real estate industry and to his community. Through his admirable devotion to service and achievement, he has distinguished himself as a responsible and hard-working Ohioan, and he is truly worthy of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Willingly giving of his time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, Greg Skinner has striven to better the world around him, and he has earned the respect and esteem of colleagues, clients, and the community alike. We are certain that in the years to come, he will continue to display the same unwavering commitment to excellence for which he has become known; and

WHEREAS, Greg Skinner's tremendous efforts have helped to guarantee a high level of success for all projects with which he has been involved. It is through the endeavors of

S. R. No. 213 As Adopted by the Senate

conscientious professionals such as he that our state continues to grow and prosper and remains responsive to the needs of its citizens; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Greg Skinner on his recent accolade and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Greg Skinner.